

Board of Supervisors Chairman Brian Shea Scott Belt Tim Wichman Susan Miller Jeff Jorgensen BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' HEARING ROOM
POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 2ND FLOOR
227 South 6th Street
Council Bluffs, IA 51501
Ph: 712-328-5644 | Fax: 712-328-5770
PottCounty-ia.gov

The Pottawattamie County Compensation Board will meet at 12:00 noon on Thursday, December 7, 2023. The purpose of the meeting is to review the compensation paid to comparable officers in other lowa counties, other states, private enterprise, and the federal government for the elected officials in Pottawattamie County. The Pottawattamie County Compensation Board shall prepare a compensation schedule for the elective Pottawattamie County officers for fiscal year 2024-2025.

<sup>\*</sup> No formal action will be made by the Board of Supervisors.